

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 7709 of 2022

Ashok Kumar Agrawal **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

14.11.2022	Mr. Vinay Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Shubham Verma, PL for the State/respondent Nos.1 to 3. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Verma accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 to 3, hence, process fee is not required to be paid. On payment of process fee, issue notice to respondent No.4 as per rules. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. List the matter after five weeks. The objection raised by Registry of this Court will be considered later on. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

J/-